FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-25-1998 100909293

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MRD 11-17-98

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader			nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type    J   New	Conveyance Type  Assignment	Security Agreen	ont
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	·		
Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		ames of conveying partie	CVCCOROLI DILE
Name (line 1) Sikora, Paul T.			Month Day Yes 12/10/1997
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Grocholski, Włodzimierz L.			Month Day Ye 12/10/1997
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mari	k if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) DTL S.A.	J		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A Luxembourg Compagnie Fiduc	iaire		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic
Address (line 1) Centre Etoile B.P. 351			(Designation mus: be a
Address (line 2) 5 bd de la Foire	Luxembourg		(Designation mus: be a separate document from
Address (line 1) Centre Etoile B.P. 351  Address (line 2) 5 bd de la Foire  Address (line 3) L - 2013 Luxembourg  City  Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country	Zip Co	separate document from Assignment )
Address (line 2) 5 bd de la Foire  Address (line 3) L - 2013 Luxembourg  City  Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country	Zip Cor	(Designation mus: be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2) 5 bd de la Foire  Address (line 3) L - 2013 Luxembourg City  Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country		(Designation mus: be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2) 5 bd de la Foire  Address (line 3) L - 2013 Luxembourg  City  Domestic Representative Name and  Name  Address (line 1)	State/Country		(Designation mus: be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2) 5 bd de la Foire  Address (line 3) L - 2013 Luxembourg  City  Domestic Representative Name and  Name  Address (line 1)	State/Country		(Designation mus: be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2) 5 bd de la Foire  Address (line 3) L - 2013 Luxembourg  City  Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country		(Designation mus: be a separate document from Assignment)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

11/19/1998 JWATKINS 00000097 08973359 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wisburgham D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050: See OWE Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS MAIL documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0859

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ient Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber	(206) 441-3440
Name	David L. Garrison			·
Address (line 1)	David L. Garrison			
Address (line 2)	Garrison & Associates PS			
Address (line 3)	2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300			
Address (line 4)	Seattle, WA 98121			
 D				
Pages	including any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance	e document	# 1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if adomor	nal numbers attached
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the sa	me property).
Pa	itent Application Number(s)	1	Patent Num	ıber(s)
08/973,359				
			<u> </u>	
			L	
			[	
If this document is	s being filed together with a new Patent	Application enter the date the natent	annlication was	Month Day Year
	st named executing inventor.	Approached, effect the date the patent	application was	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
Ent	er PCT application number	PCT		PCT
only	y if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT		PCT
has	not been assigned.			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved	ı. #	1
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	40.(11)
Method	of Payment: Enclo	sed <b>J</b> Deposit Account		
	t Account			
(Enter for	r payment by deposit account or if addi [	tional rees can be charged to the according to the accord	unt.) #	50-0684
		' Authorization to charge additiona		7 No
Statement a	and Signature			
attach	e best of my knowledge and be ned copy is a true copy of the c nted herein.			
	David L. Garrison	Navil 24	Lan	11/13/98
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0860** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of  $g \infty d$  and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) PAUL THOMAS SIKORA (4)
(2) WLODZIMIERZ LUDWIK GROCHOLSKI (5)
(3) (6)

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

DTL S.A., Compagnie Fiduciaire, Centre Etoile B.P. 351,

5 bd de la Foire, L - 2013 Luxembourg.

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

"A dried product and a drying process"

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 4, 1997, and identified by United States Serial No.08/973,359 Or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on December 10. 1997

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Name (OAU THANKS (AVADA)	December 10. 1997
Name: PAUL THOMAS/SIKORA  2) Waine: WLODZIMIERZ LUDWIK GROCHOLSKI	December 10. 1997
Name: WLODZIMIERZ LUDWIK GROCHOLSKI 3)	
Name:	·
Name:	
Name:	
6)	
Name:	

PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 11/17/1998**